## Friends of the Ithaca Youth Bureau Present \$75,000 at the IYB's 75th Anniversary

During the Ithaca Youth Bureau 75th Birthday Party on August 5, Friends of the Ithaca Youth Bureau President Jeff Love presented a "big check" when he spoke to the gathered community members at Cass Park. "On behalf of the many community members who have made charitable donations to the Friends of the IYB, the Friends are honored to present our largest gift ever to the IYB - \$75,000 in celebration of the 75th anniversary!"

Allen Green also participated in the event and remarked: "As founding members of the Friends of the IYB, we are looking forward to the IYB's next great 75 years of service to our community. We invite you to join us supporting the IYB. Please consider making a donation in whatever interval of 75 you can commit! \$7.50, \$75.00, \$750.00, \$7,500.00...just move the decimal around as needed. Happy Birthday IYB!"

The Friends of the Ithaca Youth Bureau was created to provide a connection between private donors and the public youth serving agency and its programs, services and facilities. This community support helps to ensure children and youth have access to safe and healthy recreational and youth development opportunities. Friends of the IYB serves as a channel for generous and caring community members to assist in meeting the increasing needs of area families and the sponsoring municipalities.

For more information, visit <a href="https://www.friendsiyb.org">https://www.friendsiyb.org</a> and follow <a href="mailto:@friendsiyb">@friendsiyb</a> on social media.

## **Ithaca Youth Bureau Celebration Highlights**

Click the first link for more photos of the August 5 celebration and information about the other anniversary components. Visit the second link to view nine videos about the 75 year history with music, text, photos and videos!

IYB 75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary website

Throughout the Years: IYB Celebrates Its 75<sup>th</sup> Anniversary

